

Alamance County RFQ 2025-002

Development Services Center Building Renovation

Responses to Questions Received for the project during the pre-submittal period

Question 1: Are the original building plans available?

Answer: We are in possession of a paper copy of the original building plan. A scan of those plans is available for download here:

<https://purchasing.alamancecountync.gov/bidding/>

Question 2: Has there been any environmental testing on the building?

Answer: Alamance County had an inspection done in 2006 to determine the presence of asbestos in the building. The report from that testing is available here:

<https://purchasing.alamancecountync.gov/bidding/>

Question 3: Section 3.3.9 of the RFQ document references supplemental information on page 21, but there is no page 21 in the RFQ.

Answer: The reference to page 21 is an error in the bid document. Disregard that reference. Please provide the Contractor's safety record in any format that allows the County to accurately review information about the Company's safety record.